

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK ANNOUNCES THE ADVANCEMENT OF LINNEA C. MILEY AS ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT/CREDIT OFFICER

Clinton, MA. (March 11, 2019) — Clinton Savings Bank (clintonsavings.com), a full-service community bank, has promoted Linnea C. Miley to Assistant Vice President/Credit Officer.

Ms. Miley began her career at the Clinton branch in August of 2005, advancing in position at the Bank throughout the years. In November 2018, Ms. Miley became a member of an elite group of nationally recognized credit professionals, obtaining the Risk Management Association Credit Risk Certification (RMA CRC). The CRC program measures the candidate's grasp of fundamental credit and lending concepts and application of those concepts, with a requisite several years of professional work experience in the credit/lending field. The CRC designation shows knowledge, professionalism, and dedication to the credit profession.

Ms. Miley will continue to work as part of the Commercial Lending credit team in the preparation of analytical documents used to determine the creditworthiness of commercial loan customers, including evaluation of the financial condition of businesses/individuals and producing customer specific recommendations.

"Linnea's development within the Bank's Commercial Lending Department has enhanced the credit culture and provides strong insight to our Commercial portfolio. With this promotion, we are pleased to acknowledge her as the valuable asset she has become," stated David A. Harmon, Senior Vice President/Commercial Lending Officer of Clinton Savings Bank.

Linnea currently resides in Worcester with her husband and two children.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts. With more than \$570 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses, Clinton Savings Bank has built a solid reputation in the communities it serves from six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.



Linnea C. Miley Assistant Vice President/Credit Officer Clinton Savings Bank

###